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Introduction Discussion

Immunizations have contributed to the health of Age Gender Race Program Hypotheses likely unsupported given lack of
citizens for decades.! Range: 19-37  Male: 12% White: 84% Traditional: 44% Table 2. Nursing Students’ Beliefs about Immunizations preventable disease student experiences.
Nurses serve as a main source of education and M: 24 Female: 88% African: 10% 2nd degree: 20% (n=56) Perceived likelihood of intection tor Measles
greatly influence vaccine decisions.” Asian: 1% Collaborative: 22% 14. Requirements protect children 5.7 7171 and Hep A lowest despite recent outbreaks.*>
Understanding nursing students’ perceptions More than one: 6% 2+2:14% , Students’ trust in older vaccines is supported
. ‘ 8. Strengthen immune system 83.9 12.53.6 , . . .
and beliefs can enhance education and advocacy. oy their perceptions of Polio vs. HPV.
7. Getting better/safer 785 Liem 7] [nfluenza perceived as least severe, yet the
12% (n=9) have children 16% (n=12) are married 1 PEr! . RAeS
S5 Trust older vaccines most Y TS likelihood of infection was one of the highest.

Only 53% of students agree that they are
P urposc 9. Have access to information 625 268 107 Y Jo S Y

prepared to educate their clients about

To explore nursing students’ perceptions and 6. Safest medicine developed 62.5 232 143 immunizations.
beliefs about immunizations and the diseases 2 Proven safe hefore wee - —— Limits include sample size, sample from one
they are aimed to prevent. institution, incomplete data, and lack of
Table 1. M (SD) Comparison of Students’ and Parents’ Perception of Disease Severity, 15. Can be made more sately 24 393 b4 access to data from C()mpa]js()n study,
Likelihood of Infection it not Immunized, and Concern about Side Etfects from Immunizations.
16. Know enough to teach 53.6 21.4 25
Perceived Severity .Per.celved Concerns about Side 1. Only serious diseases needed 44.6 12.5 428
(n- 66) Likelihood of Etfects .
Disease Infection (7 = 59) (1= 53) Vaccine 10. Ok to school unvaccinated ~ 196 196 60.7 Conclusion
M@GD)  MD - M@ED)  MD M (D) Vb 2. Children given more than needed 161 125 714 Students believe immunizations are sate and
. 8.06 . important for the protection of the public.
Polio (2.35) = 124 539(3.00)  -031 219(243)=+ -1.91 Polio 11 Ok to work unvaceinated 143 107 - P P P

However, current education of preventable
Hib 6.67 (218)=+ -313 6.08(235) 018 226(238)= -224 Hib 12. No to requirement- free choice 8.9 8.9 32 diseases and immunizations are not fulfilling
the needs of nursing students to be able to

Hepatitis B 7.47 (L96)** 173 571(2.54) = -059 211(235)*+ -2.09 Hepatitis B 13. No to requirement- [ know best - 5471 S .
properly advocate for and educate clients.
4. Clients weaked by too many L8 16.1 82.1 School dh 0] h 1
Pertussis 717 (2.39)+ -1.03 5.92(2.66) -0.38 2.09(2.22)** -2.01 DTaP chools and hospitals can use these results to
0%  20% 40% 60% 80%  100% identify future nurses’ immunization-related
Measles 7.50(232)* -0.60 5.69(3.03)* -1L1I 2.26(236)*=* -1.64 MMR % Strongly Agree or Agree % Neither 9% Strongly Disagree or Disagree education needs.

Varicella 6.26 (2.36)  -0.14 6.08 (2.62)* -2.12 198 (2.09)*  -1.82 Varicella

Influenza  5.76 (2.19) 6.59 (2.06) 2.66 (2.58) Influenza

Method Hepatitis A 7.43 (2.07) 5.61(2.29) 2.11(2.42) Hepatitis A

Electronic survey sent to 400 BSN students.

UIC DEST medicine,

Survey adapted from Gellin et al’s Do Parents HPV 7.03 (2.11) 6.66 (2.61) 2.90 (2.93) HPV No significant difference in beliefs by race, programs,

Understand Immunizations...> L Meningo- marital status, or child status.

[nfluenza, Human Papillomavirus, Hepatitis A, Meningitis 8,64 (175) >93 (23 213 (2:46) coccal Men have significantly (p < 0.05) more agreement (MD =

Meningococcal, Pneumococcal added to survey. Pneumonia  7.06 (2.15) 6.00 (2.53) 2.00 (2.13) Pneurln(y 0.72-0.86, Range = 0-4) compared to women on

[tems scaled 10-0: strongly agree (10) to strongl e immunization safety (Beliefs 3, 7), efticacy (Belief 8), and
. . S 45 st *p < 0.05** p<0.01 *** p<0.001 d - Relief 16

disagree (0). education (Belief 16).

Significant negative (p < 0.05) relationship between age
and immunization safety (Belief 6).

Hypotheses Significant Positive (p < 0.05) re;_ationship ”ﬂaetween age
% | | | | and unvaccinated children at school (Belief 10).
1.1) Nursing students will have an increased average perceived

74 students responded (18.5%) severity of disease compared to Parents.’ CIEIENCES
24 students had at least some missing data. o R B e oy ey avork Kl Thald Nursing New Zeafand, 2200,

[t 75% of survey completed, missing data % 1.2) Nursing students will have an increased average perceived m;yﬁ;}r(s'gil?g?gicgsiffg.?gs;;gﬁéogggggoglf;gglggée;Sgoggﬂumza Vac,dmtior,ﬂ |

replaced with student’s mean for that likelihood of infection compared to Parents.? Overall vaccine safety rated O (not at all safe) to 10 gfﬁﬁvgéh%};nhERVEiol:tnmméénﬂ?i)fg%g§3t154§?pnd;1?ji§n§9? :n?

sectlon, (completely safe) (n =57). ki gl e e s A ks st
No significant demographic differences between 1.3) Nursing students will have a decreased perceived concern Overall vaccine safety rating high (M =8.49, SD =1.4) and fﬁipoé}sﬁgﬁié’ﬂﬁ’f;ffu?fﬁfigfnpﬁivviﬁfiﬁcﬁéﬁﬁiﬁe?; hepaits A outbresks: Altbough.
students with complete versus incomplete data. about side effects from receiving a vaccine compared to Parents.? similar to Parents® (M- 8.6, SD - 1.6). T Retricved Fom hetpe v et comfponme o Fraetiee 67,3



